

Declaration of Conformity on Food Contact Materials

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the European Union:

Name: Paardekooper BV (part of the Koninklijke Paardekooper Group BV)

Address: Willem Beukelszstraat 16

3261 LV Oud-Beijerland

The Netherlands

Declares that the product described below

Article nr.	Description	Material
014084	Beker transp. PET 440ml 3 in 1 concept 20 krimpen van 50 stuks	PET

Is suitable for direct contact with food as listed and complies with:

- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004, dated 27-10-2004
- Plastic materials: Regulation 10/2011/EC, dated 14-01-2011.
- Regulation 2023/2006 on GMP (dated 29-12-2006)
- Migration tests according simulants comply to directive according regulation 10/2011/EC.
- Dutch Commodity Act

Intended use / Condition of Use

Types of food: All types of food

Recommendation for storage:

All products have to be stored under clean, dry and odourless conditions.

Th	ne compliance with the above mentioned legal acts and regulation has been confirmed by
	☑ declarations issued by our suppliers
	\Box tests and or calculations performed by an accredited lab with the following result, where:
	Surface – volume ratio:

Paardekooper

Sensorial tests (Taste and Smell) (ISO 13302:2003 / DIN 10955:2004)

Packnowledgy.

Attribute	Tested?	Passed
Taste	\boxtimes	\boxtimes
Smell	\boxtimes	\boxtimes

Overall Migration

Food simulant	Tested?	Test conditions (duration & temperature)	Passed
10% ethanol (A)	\boxtimes	10 days @ 40°C	
Vegetable oil (D2)	\boxtimes	10 days @ 40°C	\boxtimes
3% Acetic acid	\boxtimes	10 days @ 40°C	

- All products have to be stored under clean, dry and odourless conditions.
- No products with a functional barrier in a multi-layer are supplied.
- Dual use additives who migrate are not used.
- The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish this Declaration of Compliance is 1 kg of food in contact with 6 dm² of packaging (EU standard package).
- It should be noted that the product(s) has been tested for the above mentioned forms of usage and conditions. Therefore, it will be the sole responsibility of the customers to determine that the usage of the product(s) complies with the information given in this document and is safe, lawful and technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occurs. In case the product(s) will be used in a different manner than tested, the information in this declaration of compliance will not apply and the customer shall be responsible for the compliance with the specific legislation and regulation(s).
- In addition, it is the responsibility of our customers to determine that their use of our product(s) is safe, and according to the information given in this document, lawful and technically suitable so that no change in flavour, taste or organoleptic properties occur. Because use conditions and applicable laws may differ from one location to another, the customer is responsible for determining whether products and information in this document are appropriate for the customers use. The purchaser remains responsible for determining whether the use complies with all relevant regulations.

Disclaimer:

This confirmation is not valid for unintended use of the product that can lead to changes of the composition or organoleptic properties of the product. The specific interaction between the food stuff and the product should be investigated by the user.

This declaration is valid as long as there are no changes in the composition of the above mentioned product and / or no revision of the relevant regulations have taken place, in which case it will be renewed.

We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically.

Issued by;

S. Jansen

Quality Coordinator

Paardekooper BV. Oud-Beijerland, 2020-06-19